OP \$65.00 4580509

ETAS ID: TM316034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hale International Limited		08/21/2014	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterContinental Hotels Group (Asia Pacific) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	#13-00 Bugis Junction Towners, 230 Victoria Street	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	188024	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4580509	EVEN
Registration Number:	4580539	EVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: ftaylor@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Attn: TM Administration

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95983-824092

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Attn: TM Administration

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha Hayes Barber

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0776

900300265

SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Hayes Barber/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=EVEN Assignment#page1.tif		
source=EVEN Assignment#page2.tif		
source=EVEN Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this the 21St day of 4 day of 5 day of 4 day of 4 day of 5 day of 4 day of 5 day of 5 day of 4 day of 5 day of 5

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge and confirm that ASSIGNOR is the owner of all trademark rights in and to the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, grant, and deliver exclusively unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Marks, and the goodwill relating thereto, and all right of action and claims for past infringement thereof; and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill relating thereto, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement thereof.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

HALE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP
(ASIA PACIFIC) PTE. LTD.

Title: Senior Corporate Counsel

Name: Charles Guy Jacques Baillehache Name: Angeline Yap

Date: 21 August 2014 Date: 20 Aufust 2014

Director

Tatle:

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registration No.	Mark	Services
4,580,509	EVEN	International Class 43: Hotel services
4,580,539	EVEN	International Class 43: Hotel services

3

RECORDED: 09/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0780